## Haryana Staff Selection Commission Bays No.67-70, Sector-2, Panchkula-134151 (www.hssc.gov.in)

## NOTICE TO CANDIDATES FOR INTERVIEW FOR THE POST OF JE MECHANICAL PWD ( B& R ) HARYANA AGAINST ADVT. NO.2/2015 CAT NO.6 & PGT MUSIC ( REST OF HARYANA) OF SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, HARYANA AGAINST ADVT NO 5/2015 CAT NO 03

It is for the information of all concerned candidates that Haryana Staff Selection Commission has shortlisted the two times eligible candidates for interview/viva voce on the basis of Written Examination & Scrutiny of documents for the posts of JE Mechanical PWD (B & R) Department,Haryana against Advt. No. 2/2015, Cat. No. 06 to be held on **23.02.2017** and PGT Music (Rest of Haryana),Secondary Education Department, Haryana against Advt. No. 5/2015, Cat. No. 03 to be held on **26.02.2017**. The candidates are advised to report at 09.00 AM in the Commission Office Bays No. 67-70, Sector-2 Panchkula on 23.02.2017 for the post of JE Mechanical, PWD( B&R) Department,Haryana and on 26.02.2017 for the post of PGT Music ( Rest of Haryana). They are also directed to bring all original documents, along with one set of self attested copies of all documents mentioned in their application form and One ID proof along with Admit Card. The Roll No. of the candidates called for interview/viva voce are available on Haryana Staff Selection Commission web-site i.e. www.hssc.gov.in.

The candidates are advised to download their Admit Card for interview/Viva – Voce from the website of the Commission from 20.02.2017 for the post of JE Mechanical & from 24.02.2017 for the post of PGT Music (Rest of Haryana ) and report at 09.00 AM on 23.02.2017 for the post of JE Mechanical & on 26.02.2017 for the post of PGT Music (Rest of Haryana) for Interview/viva-voce in the Commission Office Bays No. 67-70, Sector-2 Panchkula.

In case a candidate does not appear for Interview / Viva-Voce, thereafter **no further opportunity will be given**.

Dated Panchkula, the 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2017 Sd/-Secretary, Haryana Staff Selection Commission, Panchkula.